
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE STORM WATER REGIONAL 

MASTER PLAN PHASE II PROJECT 

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Professional  Services Agreement is 

entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas 

municipal corporation, acting by and through its Director of Transportation and Capital 

Improvements and Slay Engineering Company, Inc. (herein called “Consultant”), acting by 

and through its duly authorized corporate representative, as set out below.   

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2018, through Ordinance 2018-05-31-0403, the City of San Antonio 

and Slay Engineering Company, Inc. entered into a Professional Services Agreement for 

an amount not to exceed $166,620; and 

WHEREAS, this amendment increases the total not to exceed Agreement amount by $124,990 

to $291,610 for additional services to support the City’s development of preliminary 

drainage planning studies providing for preliminary planning designs, costs for projects and 

addressing drainage issues of streets, properties and structures throughout the City;  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein 

contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, 

the Agreement, as previously amended, entered into by and between the City and the Consultant 

is amended as follows: 

The Compensation for all services included in this Agreement SHALL NOT EXCEED, TWO 

HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN & No/100 

DOLLARS ($291,610.00).   

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their 

entirety and remain unchanged. 

--------------------------Signature page to follow--------------------------------------------

Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 2 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE STORM WATER REGIONAL 

MASTER PLAN PHASE II PROJECT 










